

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 42
SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 27, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
OCTOBER 27, 2020
1416-1542D (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) K&K EARTHWORKS, LLC.	\$87,584.00
2) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$98,818.00
3) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$100,478.46
4) TWDIRT, LLC	\$106,093.50
5) ATZ ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC.	\$109,880.00
6) BSC MANAGEMENT, LTD.	\$117,190.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 40/50

Amanda Carriage
I, Amanda Carriage, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Amanda Carriage
10/28/20

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 42
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 27, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 OCTOBER 27, 2020
 1416-1542D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K&K EARTHWORKS, LLC.		2) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC		3) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.08	\$6,400.00	\$6,912.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,424.00	\$7,966.00	\$8,603.28
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.02	\$6,400.00	\$12,928.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,756.00	\$7,966.00	\$16,091.32
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$31,840.00		\$30,880.00		\$31,094.60
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF LIGHTLY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.08	\$6,400.00	\$6,912.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,424.00	\$7,966.00	\$8,603.28
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$6,912.00		\$8,424.00		\$8,603.28
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – DEVELOPER ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED CENTERPOINT EASEMENT, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.83	\$6,400.00	\$5,312.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,474.00	\$7,966.00	\$6,611.78
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.56	\$6,400.00	\$3,584.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,368.00	\$7,966.00	\$4,460.96
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.86	\$6,400.00	\$37,504.00	\$7,800.00	\$45,708.00	\$7,966.00	\$46,680.76

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 42
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 27, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 OCTOBER 27, 2020
 1416-1542D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K&K EARTHWORKS, LLC.		2) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC		3) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED RESERVES, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.38	\$6,400.00	\$2,432.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,964.00	\$7,966.00	\$3,027.08
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – DEVELOPER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$48,832.00		\$59,514.00		\$60,780.58
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS					\$31,840.00		\$30,880.00		\$31,094.60
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS					\$6,912.00		\$8,424.00		\$8,603.28
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – DEVELOPER ITEMS					\$48,832.00		\$59,514.00		\$60,780.58
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$87,584.00		\$98,818.00		\$100,478.46

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 42
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 27, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 OCTOBER 27, 2020
 1416-1542D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) TWDIRT, LLC		5) ATZ ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC,		6) BSC MANAGEMENT, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.08	\$8,350.00	\$9,018.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,640.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,720.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.02	\$8,350.00	\$16,867.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,160.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,180.00
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$33,365.00	\$40,200.00	\$38,800.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF LIGHTLY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.08	\$8,350.00	\$9,018.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,640.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,720.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$9,018.00	\$8,640.00	\$9,720.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – DEVELOPER ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED CENTERPOINT EASEMENT, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.83	\$8,350.00	\$6,930.50	\$8,000.00	\$6,640.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,470.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.56	\$8,350.00	\$4,676.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,480.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,040.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.86	\$8,350.00	\$48,931.00	\$8,000.00	\$46,880.00	\$9,000.00	\$52,740.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 42
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 27, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 OCTOBER 27, 2020
 1416-1542D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) TWOIRT, LLC		5) ATZ ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC,		6) BSC MANAGEMENT, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED RESERVES, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.38	\$8,350.00	\$3,173.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,040.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,420.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$63,710.50		\$61,040.00		\$68,670.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS					\$33,365.00		\$40,200.00		\$38,800.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS					\$9,018.00		\$8,640.00		\$9,720.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS					\$63,710.50		\$61,040.00		\$68,670.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$106,093.50		\$109,880.00		\$117,190.00

